No. Code

GENERAL SERVICES

Title

2003-04 Sala

Annual

rgRange and
alary

Regqular Positions

1111
1116
1117-2
1117-3
11211
1121-1N
1121-2
1121-3
1129
1141N
1143N
1170-1
1201
12231
1223-2
1253
1323
1358
1368
1513-1
1513-2
1517
1518
1523-1
1523-2
1525-1
1525-2
1542
1555-2
1593-3
1596-2
1597-1
1597-2
1599
1714-3
1726-2
183241
1832-1G
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Messenger Clerk

Secretary

Executive Secretary Il
Executive Secretary lll

Delivery Driver |

Delivery Driver |

Delivery Driver Il

Delivery Driver i

Personnel Records Supervisor
Clerk

Senior Clerk

Payroll Supervisor |

Principal Clerk

Accounting Clerk |

Accounting Clerk I

Chief Clerk

Senior Clerk Stenographer
Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist
Accountant |

Accountant Il

Auditor

Senior Auditor

Senior Accountant |

Senior Accountant I

Principal Accountant |

Principal Accountant Il

Project Assistant

Fiscal Systems Specialist |l
Departmental Chief Accountant il
Systems Analyst II

Senior Systems Analyst |
Senior Systems Analyst II
Systems Aide

Personnel Director llI

Safety Engineering Associate |1
Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |

49

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

1128
1940
2337
2506
1407
1407
1535
1659
2052
1390
1786
2211
1924
1786
1888
2297
1786
1449
1786
1731
1877
2054
2438
2176
2357
2709
2860
1731
3571
4388
2438
2879
3571
1731
4740
2473(3)
1521
1521

(23,552- 29,252)
(40,507- 50,320)
(48,796- 60,614)
( 52,325- 65,020)
(29,378- 36,477)
(29,378- 36,477)
(32,050- 39,818)
(34,639- 43,033)
(42,845~ 53 244)*++
( 29,023- 36,059)
(37,291- 46,332)
(46,165- 57,336)****
(40,173- 49,003)****
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,421- 48,963)
(47,961- 59,591)***
(37,291- 46,332)
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(36,143 44,933)****
(39,191- 48,713)***
(42,887- 53,306)***
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(45,434- 56,438)***
(49,214- 61,136)**
( 56,563- 70,261)***
(59,716- 74,186)***
(36,143- 44,933)***
(74,562- 92,623)****
(91,621-113,837)
(50,905- 63,266)****
(60,113- 74,687)***
(74,562- 92,623)***
(36,143- 44,933)****
(98,971-122,962)
( 57,566- 64,164)****
(31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)



GENERAL SERVICES -2

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

Annual

rgRange and
alary

Regqular Positions {Continued)

1
9
19
28
1
27
10
11
13

P, WN_COINWG OO0A OO

A WN 2NN

N

1832-1GN
1832-1N
1832-2
1835-1
1835-1N
1835-2
1835-2M
1835-2MN
1835-2N
1837-1
1837-2
1837-2M
1839-1
1839-2
1852
1859-2
1865-1
1865-2
1866
1943
1960-2
1961
1964-2
1964-3
3112
3112N
3115
3115H
3115HN
3115K
3115N
31159
3124

3126
3130

3132

Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |l
Storekeeper |

Storekeeper |

Storekeeper |

Storekeeper |l

Storekeeper Il

Storekeeper Il

Senior Storekeeper |

Senior Storekeeper |

Senior Storekeeper I

Principal Storekeeper |

Principal Storekeeper ||

Procurement Supervisor
Procurement Analyst Il

Supply Services Manager |

Supply Services Manager Il

Stores Supervisor

Title Examiner

Real Estate Officer Il

Senior Real Estate Officer

Property Manager |l

Property Manager HlI

Maintenance Laborer

Maintenance Laborer

Maintenance and Construction Helper
Maintenance and Construction Helper
Maintenance and Construction Helper
Maintenance and Construction Helper
Maintenance and Construction Helper
Maintenance and Construction Helper

Building Construction and
Maintenance Superintendent

Labor Supervisor

Plumbing and Heating Technical
Advisor

Air Conditioning Technical
Advisor

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

50

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

1521
1521
1598
1742
1742
1785
1785
1785
1785
2025
2084
2084
2542
2762
2449
2066
3941
4740
3286
1963(2)
2730
2965
4153
4497
1441
1441
1521
1521
1521
1521
1521
1521

4267
1814

(31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)
( 33,366- 41,446)
(36,372- 45,184)
(36,372- 45,184)
(37,270- 46,311)
(37,270- 46,311)
(37,270- 46,311)
(37,270- 46,311)
(42,282- 52,534)
(43,513- 54,079)
(43,513- 54,079)
(53,076- 65,959)
(57,670- 71,660)

(51,135-63,537)****
(43,138- 53,598)****

( 82,288-102,249)
(98,971-122,962)
(68,611- 85,232)

(43,263- 50,926)****
(57,002- 70,824)***
(61,909- 76,921)***

(86,714-107,719)
(93,897-116,677)
( 30,088- 37,396)
(30,088- 37,396)
(31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)
(31,758- 39,484)

(89,094-110,684)
(37,876- 47,063)

(76,754)*

(76,754)*



GENERAL SERVICES - 3

) 2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)
20 3156HN Custodial Services Attendant 1198 (25,014- 31,090)
318 3156N Custodial Services Attendant 1198 (25,014- 31,090)
3 3157-1 Senior Custodial Services
Attendant | 1310 (27,352- 33,971)
27 3157-1N Senior Custodial Services
Attendant | 1310 (27,352- 33,971)
17 3157-2 Senior Custodial Services
Attendant Il 1373 (28,668- 35,621)
1 3157-2N Senior Custodial Services
Attendant Il 1373 (28,668- 35,621)
24 3176N Custodian Supervisor 1456 (30,401- 37,771)
1 3178HN Head Custodian Supervisor 1787 (37,312- 46,353)
3 3178N Head Custodian Supervisor 1787 (37,312- 46,353)
53 3181 Security Officer 1590 (33,199- 41,258)
2 3182-1N Chief Custodian Supervisor | 1974 (41,217- 51,218)
1 3182-2N Chief Custodian Supervisor I 2094 (43,722- 54,308)
29 3183-3 Special Officer Il - GSD (49,632- 64,081)
1 3184 Senior Security Officer 1769 { 36,936- 45,894)
8 3185 Senior Special Officer - GSD 2496 (52,116- 64,748)
1 3188-G Chief Special Officer | 3740 (78,091- 97,008)
6 3190 Building Maintenance District
Supervisor (85,127)*
2 3190N Building Maintenance District
Supervisor (85,127)*
2 3194-2 Bldg Construction & Maintenance
Gen Superintendant |l 4740 (98,971-122,962)
3 3198 Principal Special Officer - GSD 2943 (61,449- 76,337)
1 333341 Building Repairer | 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
2 3333-1N Building Repairer | 1708 ( 35,663- 44,307)
10 3344 Carpenter (57,858)*
1 3345 Senior Carpenter (63,642)*
4 3346 Carpenter Supervisor (66,502)*
1 3353 Cement Finisher (53,097)*
3 3393 Locksmith 2171(3) (50,529- 56,313)*
1 3418 Carpet Layer (57,378)*
2 3423 Painter (55,457)*
2 3423H Painter (55,457)*
2 3423HN Painter (55,457)*
5 3423N Painter (55,457)*
4 3426 Painter Supervisor (63,767)*

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

51



GENERAL SERVICES - 4

i 2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions {Continued)
2 3428 Sign Painter (55,457)*
14 3443 Plumber (63,308)*
3 3443N Plumber (63,308)*
5 3446 Plumber Supervisor (72,704)*
1 3453N Plasterer (59,549)*
12 3476 Roofer (51,678)*
2 3477 Senior Roofer ( 56,793)*
1 3478 Roofer Supervisor (59,466)
4 3521 Drill Rig Operator 2368 (49,443- 61,408)
1 3523N - Light Equipment Operator 1742 ( 36,372- 45,184)
1 3525 Equipment Operator (64,644)
1 3529-1 Senior Parking Attendant | 1447 (30,213- 37,542)
16 3530-1 Parking Attendant | 1012(3) (23,552- 26,246)
2 3530-1N Parking Attendant | 1012(3) (23,552- 26,246)
3 3530-2 Parking Attendant Ii 1060(3) (24,659- 27,498)
1 3530-2N Parking Attendant Ii 1060(3) (24,659- 27,498)
6 3531 Garage Attendant 1476 (30,818- 38,293)
1 3531H Garage Attendant 1476 (30,818- 38,293)
1 3531K Garage Attendant 1476 (30,818- 38,293)
1 3531N Garage Attendant 1476 ( 30,818- 38,293)
16 3531-6 Garage Attendant 1594 ( 33,282- 41,363)
14 3531-6N Garage Attendant 1594 ( 33,282- 41,363)
1 3533 Senior Garage Attendant 1528 ( 31,904- 39,630)
1 3535 Director of Fleet Services 4740 (98,971-122,962)
1 3537 Parking Services Supervisor 1924 (40,173- 49,903)
3 3541-6 Construction Equipment Service
Worker 1785 (37,270- 46,311)
5 3541-6N Construction Equipment Service
Worker 1785 (37,270- 46,311)
12 3583 Truck Operator 1708(3) (1 39,755- 44,307)
2 3583K Truck Operator 1708(3) ( 39,755- 44,307)
2 3583N Truck Operator 1708(3) ( 39,755- 44,307)
3 3583-6 Truck Operator 1848(3) (43,012- 47,940)
2 3590 Vehicle Maintenance Coordinator 1750 ( 36,540- 45,414)
2 3595-1 Automotive Dispatcher | 1608 (33,575-41,739)
2 3595-2 Automotive Dispatcher Il 1924 (40,173- 49,903)
1 3704-5 Auto Body Builder and Repairer ( 565,352)
7 3704-6 Auto Body Builder and Repairer (59,904)
7 3704-6N Auto Body Builder and Repairer (59,904)

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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GENERAL SERVICES -5

_ 2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)

1 3706-2 Auto Body Repair Supervisor || (64,707)

1 3706-M Auto Body Repair Supervisor Ii (70,595)

4 3707-5 Auto Electrician (55,352)

1 3707-6 Auto Electrician ( 59,904)
47 3711-5 Equipment Mechanic (55,352)

8 3711-5K Equipment Mechanic (55,352)

1 3711-5KN Equipment Mechanic ( 55,352)
33 3711-5N Equipment Mechanic ( 65,352)
54 3711-6 Equipment Mechanic ( 59,904)
60 3711-6N Equipment Mechanic (59,904)

1 3712-6N Senior Equipment Mechanic (63,412)

4 3714 Automotive Supervisor (64,707)

1 3714K Automotive Supervisor (64,707)

5 3714N Automotive Supervisor (64,707)

8 3714-6 Automotive Supervisor (70,595)

6 3714-6N Automotive Supervisor (70,595)

1 3716-6N Senior Automotive Supervisor (80,763)

3 3718 General Automotive Supervisor (85,566)

1 3721-5 Auto Painter (55,352)

2 3721-6 Auto Painter (59,904)

1 3723 Upholsterer 1952(3) {(45,434- 50,634)
4 3727-6 Tire Repairer 1785(3) (41,551- 46,311)
6 3727-6N Tire Repairer 1785(3) (41,551-46,311) -
1 3732-6N Tire Repairer Supervisor 1915(3) (44,578~ 49,694)
1 3734-1 Equipment Specialist | 2232 (46,604- 57,879)****
2 3734-2 Equipment Specialist [l 2473 (51,636- 64,164)****
1 3734-2M Equipment Specialist Il 2473 (51,636- 64,164)****
16 3742 Helicopter Mechanic (62,243)

8 3742N Helicopter Mechanic (62,243)

16 3743 Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)

10 3743H Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)

19 3743K Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)

11 3743KN Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)

14 3743N Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)

8 3743-6 Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (65,250)

4 3743-6N Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (65,250)

1 3745K Senior Heavy Duty Equipment

Mechanic (63,684)

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001
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GENERAL SERVICES - 6

] 2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)

1 3745KN Senior Heavy Duty Equipment

Mechanic (63,684)
3 3746 Equipment Repair Supervisor (68,340)
1 3746K Equipment Repair Supervisor (68,340)
2 3746N Equipment Repair Supervisor (68,340)
1 3746-6 Equipment Repair Supervisor (74,207)
1 3746-6N Equipment Repair Supervisor (74,207)
3 37491 Helicopter Mechanic Supervisor | (68,402)
2 3749-1N Helicopter Mechanic Supervisor | (68,402)
2 3749-2 Helicopter Mechanic Supervisor Il 2937 (61,324- 76,212)
3 3750 Equipment Superintendent 3733 (77,945- 96,841)
4 3763 Machinist (58,547)
1 3763N Machinist (58,547)
3 3773-2N Mechanical Repairer Il (56,041)
15 3774 Air Conditioning Mechanic (63,308)*
1 3774N Air Conditioning Mechanic (63,308)*
3 3775 Sheet Metal Worker (60,969)*
1 3775N Sheet Metal Worker { 60,969)*
3 3781 Air Conditioning Mechanic

Supervisor (72,704)*
5 3796 Welder (58,547)
1 3796H Welder (58,547)
2 3796K Welder (58,547)
3 3796KN Welder (58,547)
4 3796N Welder (58,547)
8 3796-6 Welder (63,412)
7 3796-6N Welder (63,412)
2 3798 Welder Supervisor (69,697)
1 3853 Electrical Repairer (60,760)*
2 3860N Elevator Mechanic Helper 1778 (37,124- 46,144)"
17 3863 Electrician (60,760)*
3 3863N Electrician (60,760)*
1 3864 Senior Electrician (66,690)*
1 3864N Senior Electrician (66,690)*
4 3865 Electrician Supervisor (69,801)*
9 3866N Elevator Mechanic (65,813)*
1 3869-1N Elevator Repair Supervisor | (72,370)*
1 3869-2N Elevator Repair Supervisor I (75,606)*
1 4152-1 Street Services Supervisor | 2680(4) ( 65,855-69,530)

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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GENERAL SERVICES - 7

_ 2003-04 Salaré Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)
8 5923N Building Operating Engineer (63,120)
2 5925 Senior Building Operating Engineer (73,727)
1 5925H Senior Building Operating Engineer (73,727)
4 5925N Senior Building Operating Engineer (73,727)
1 5927 Chief Building Operating Engineer ( 85,962)
1 7246-4 Civil Engineering Associate IV 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7525-4 Electrical Engineering
Associate IV 3199 (66,795- 82,977)
3 7554-2 Mechanical Engineering Associate Il 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
1 7560-1 Automotive Engineer | 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7560-2 Automotive Engineer Il 3381 (70,595- 87,716)***
2 7830 Senior Chemist 2716 (56,710- 70,449)****
4 7833-2 Chemist Il 2225 (46,458~ 57,712)****
3 7833-2N Chemist Il 2225 (46,458- 57,712)**
1 78401 Wastewater Treatment Laboratory
Manager | 3531 (73,727- 91,600)
1 7840-2 Wastewater Treatment Laboratory
Manager Il 4153 (86,714-107,719)
1 7926-3 Architectural Associate Il 2943 (61,449- 76,337)
23 7967-2 Materials Testing Engineering
Associate || 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
3 7967-2N Materials Testing Engineering
Associate II 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
6 7967-3 Materials Testing Engineering
Associate Ill 2943 (61,449- 76,337)
1 7967-3N Materials Testing Engineering
Associate Il| 2943 (61,449- 76,337)****
2 7967-4 Materials Testing Engineering
Associate IV 3199 (66,795- 82,977)
38 7968-2 Materials Testing Technician || 1963 (40,987- 50,926)****
5 7968-2N Materials Testing Technician I 1963 (40,987- 50,926)****
3 79731 Materials Testing Engineer | 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7973-2 Materials Testing Engineer || 3761 (78,5629- 97,572)****
1 7974 Director of Materials Testing ‘
Services 4740 (98,971-122,962)
5 9167-1 Senior Personnel Analyst | 3185 (66,502- 82,643)
2 9167-2 Senior Personnel Analyst Il 3944 (82,350-102,312)
1 9170 Parking Manager 2775 (57,942- 71,973)
13 91711 Senior Management Analyst | 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
7 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst il 3567 (74,478- 92,540)

55

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



GENERAL SERVICES - 8

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)
3 9182 Chief Management Analyst 4740 (98,971-122,962)
9 9184-1 Management Analyst | 2069 ( 43,200- 53,682)***
21 9184-2 Management Analyst II 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 9254 General Manager General Services
Department (175,976)
4 9257 Assistant General Manager
General Services Department 5428 (113,336-140,814)
1 9375 Director of Systems 4740 ( 98,971-122,962)
1,871
To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required
{(Building Operations) ,
1121-2 Delivery Driver | 1535 (32,050- 39,818)
3112 Maintenance Laborer 1441 ( 30,088- 37,396)
31131 Vocational Worker | 878(4) (21,589- 22,800)
3115 Maintenance and Construction Helper 1521 ( 31,758- 39,484)
3126 Labor Supervisor 1814 (37,876- 47,063)
3156 Custodial Services Attendant 1198 (25,014- 31,090)
3157-1 Senior Custodial Services
Attendant | 1310 (27,352- 33,971)
3173 Window Cleaner 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
3176 Custodian Supervisor 1456 ( 30,401- 37,771)
3177 Window Cleaner Supervisor 1769 ( 36,936- 45,894)
3178 Head Custodian Supervisor 1787 (37,312- 46,353)
(Maintenance & Repair)
1121-2 Delivery Driver Ii 1535 (32,050- 39,818)
1358 Clerk Typist (2,500 Hours) 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
1502 Student Professional Worker 1037(5) (26,893)
3112 Maintenance Laborer 1441 ( 30,088- 37,396)
3115 Maintenance and Construction
Helper 1621 (131,758~ 39,484)
3127-2 Construction and Maintenance
Supervisor I (85,127)*
3130 Plumbing and Heating Techncial
Advisor (76,754)*
3131 Electrical Technical Advisor (73,602)*
3132 Air Conditioning Technical
Advisor (76,754)
333341 Building Repairer | 1708 (35,663 44,307)

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



GENERAL SERVICES -9

2003-04 Salary Range and

No. Code Title Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

(Maintenance & Repair)(Continued)

3339 Carpenter Shop Supervisor (66,502)*
3343 Cabinet Maker (57,858)
3344 Carpenter (57,858)*
3345 Senior Carpenter (63,642)*
3346 Carpenter Supervisor (66,502)*
3353 Cement Finisher (53,097)*
3354 Cement Finisher Supervisor (63,767)*
3357 Glazier (52,763)*
3393 Locksmith 2171(3) (50,529- 56,313)*
3418 Carpet Layer (57,378)
3423 Painter (55,457)*
3424 Senior Painter (61,011)
3426 Painter Supervisor (63,767)
3443 Plumber (63,308)*
3444 Senior Plumber (69,572)*
3446 Plumber Supervisor (72,704)*
3451 Masonry Worker 2318(3) (53,933-60,113)*
3453 Plasterer (59,549)*
3456-2 Plasterer Supervisor Il (68,444)*
3476 Roofer (51,678)*
3477 Senior Roofer ( 566,793)*
3478 Roofer Supervisor (59,466)*
3523 Light Equipment Operator 1742 (136,372- 45,184)
3525 Equipment Operator (64,644)
3583 Truck Operator 1708(3) ( 39,755- 44,307)
3723 Upholsterer 1952(3) (45,434- 50,634)
3763 Machinist (58,547)
3771 Mechanical Helper 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
3773-1 Mechanical Repairer | (563,076)
3774 Air Conditioning Mechanic (63,308)*
3775 Sheet Metal Worker (60,969)"
3777 Sheet Metal Supervisor (70,115)*
3781 Air Conditioning Mechanic
Supervisor (72,704)*
3796 Welder (58,547)
3799 Electrical Craft Helper 1641 ( 34,264- 42,574)*
3860 Elevator Mechanic Helper 1778 (37,124- 46,144)*

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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GENERAL SERVICES - 10

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Salary Range and
Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

(Maintenance & Repair)(Continued)

3863
3864
3865
3866
3869-1
5923
5925
9184-2

(Security Services)

3181
3183-3G
3184
3185
3199
(Construction Services)

1121-2
1223-2
1513-2
3112
3115
3124

3127-2

3343
3344
3345
3346
3353
3354
3423
3424
3426
3443
3444
3446

Electrician

Senior Electrician

Electrician Supervisor

Elevator Mechanic

Elevator Repairer Supervisor |
Building Operating Engineer
Senior Building Operating Engineer
Management Analyst I|

(2,500 hours)

Security Officer
Special Officer il
Senior Security Officer
Senior Special Officer
Security Aide

Delivery Driver |

Accounting Clerk Il (5,000 Hours)
Accountant Il

Maintenance Laborer

Maintenance and Construction Helper

Building Construction and
Maintenance Superintendent

Construction and Maintenance
Supervisor Il

Cabinet Maker
Carpenter

Senior Carpenter
Carpenter Supervisor
Cement Finisher
Cement Finisher Supervisor
Painter

Senior Painter
Painter Supervisor
Plumber

Senior Plumber
Plumber Supervisor

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2438

1590

1769
2496
1288

1535
1888
1877
1441
1521

4267

(60,760)*
( 66,690)*
(69,801)*
(65,813)*
(72,370)*
(63,120)

(73,727)

( 50,905- 63,266)****

(33,199- 41,258)
( 49,632- 64,081)
( 36,936- 45,894)
(52,116- 64,748)
(26,893~ 33,428)

( 32,050- 39,818)
( 39,421- 48,963)
(39,191- 48,713)***
( 30,088- 37,396)
( 31,758- 39,484)

(89,094-110,684)

(85,127)*
(57,858)*
(57,858)*
(63,642)*
(66,502)*
(53,097
(63,767)*
(55,457
(61,011)*
(63,767)*
(63,308)*
(69,572)*
(72,704)*



GENERAL SERVICES - 11

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Salary Range and

Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

(Construction Services)(Continued)

3451 Masonry Worker 2318(3) (53,933-60,113)*

3453 Plasterer ( 59,549)*

3456-2 Plasterer Supervisor Il (68,444)*

3476 Roofer (51,678)*

3525 Equipment Operator (64,644)

3583 Truck Operator 1708(3) (39,755- 44,307)

3771 Mechanical Helper 1606 ( 33,533- 41,676)

3775 Sheet Metal Worker (60,969)

3777 Sheet Metal Supervisor (70,115)*

3796 Welder (58,547)

3799 Electrical Craft Helper 1641 (34,264- 42,574)*

3863 Electrician (60,760)*

3864 Senior Electrician (66,690)*

3865 Electrician Supervisor (69,801)*

9171-2 Senior Management Analyst || 3567 (74,478- 92,540)****

9184-2 Management Analyst Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
(Asset Management)

1502 Student Professional Worker 1037(5) (26,893)

1960-2 Real Estate Officer Il 2730 (57,002- 70,824)****

1961 Senior Real Estate Officer 2965 (61,909- 76,921)***
(Parking Services)

1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)

3529-1 Senior Parking Attendant | 1447 (30,213- 37,542)

3529-1P Senior Parking Attendant | 1447 (30,213- 37,542)

3529-2 Senior Parking Attendant Il

(4,176 hours) 1618 ( 33,783- 41,968)

3530-1 Parking Attendant | 1012(3) (23,552- 26,246)

3530-2N Parking Attendant Il 1060(3) (24,659- 27,498)

3530-2PN Parking Attendant Il 1060(3) (24,659- 27,498)

9170 Parking Manager 2775 (57,942- 71,973)
(Fleet Services)

1121-2 Delivery Driver Il 1635 (32,050- 39,818)

3531 Garage Attendant 1476 ( 30,818- 38,293)

3533 Senior Garage Attendant 15628 ( 31,904- 39,630)

3541 Construction Equipment Service

Worker 1645 (34,347- 42,678)

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
59

*** Salary effective January 1, 2001



GENERAL SERVICES - 12

) 2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

(Fleet Services)(Continued)

3584 Heavy Duty Truck Operator 1798(3) (41,843- 46,645)

3595-2 Automotive Dispatcher I 1924 (40,173-49,903)

3704-6 Auto Body Builder and Repairer (59,904)

3707-6 Auto Electrician (59,904)

3711 Equipment Mechanic (53,807)

3714 Automotive Supervisor (64,707)

3721-6 Auto Painter (59,904)

3727 Tire Repairer 1645(3) (38,293- 42,678)

3732 Tire Repairer Supervisor 1769(3) (41,175- 45,894)

3742 Helicopter Mechanic (62,243)

3743 Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)

3763 Machinist (58,547)

3771 Mechanical Helper 1606 ( 33,633- 41,676)

3796 Welder (58,547)
(Testing Services)

1121-2 Delivery Driver i 1535 { 32,050- 39,818)

7854-2 Laboratory Technician Il 1859 ( 38,815- 48,232)***

7968-2 Materials Testing Technician Il 1963 (40,987- 50,926)****
(Materials Management) ’

1121-2 Delivery Driver Il 1535 (32,050- 39,818)

1832-2 Warehouse and Toolroom

Worker I 1598 (33,366- 41,446)

1835-2 Storekeeper Il 1785 (37,270- 46,311)

1837-2 Senior Storekeeper || 2084 (43,513- 54,079)

3112 Maintenance Laborer 1441 (/30,088- 37,396)

3583 Truck Operator 1708(3) ( 39,755- 44,307)
(Administration&Support)

1141 Clerk 1390 (29,023- 36,059)

1223-1 Accounting Clerk | 1786 {37,291- 46,332)

2415 Special Program Assistant Il $10.79/hr,

3111-2 Occupational Trainee Il 1037(4) (25,473- 26,893)
Hiring Hall

0855 Air Conditioning Mechanic -

Hiring Hall ++

++ Rates are subject to change according to the prevailing wage pay schedule. The
Building Trades Council wili submit basic wage information to the
City Administrative Officer.
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



GENERAL SERVICES - 13

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Hiring Hall (Continued)
0857 Cabinetmaker-Hiring Hall ++
0858 Carpenter-Hiring Hall ++
0859 Carpet Layer-Hiring Hall ++
0860 Cement Finisher-Hiring Hall ++
0862 Electrical Craft Helper-Hiring Hall ++
0863 Electrical Mechanic-Hiring Hall ++
0864 Electrical Repairer-Hiring Hall ++
0865 Electrician-Hiring Hall ++
0866 Elevator Mechanic-Hiring Hall ++
0867 Elevator Mechanic Helper-Hiring
Hall ++
0868 Glazier-Hiring Hall ++
0869 Masonry Worker-Hiring Hall ++
0870 Painter-Hiring Hall ++
0872 Pipefitter-Hiring Hall ++
0873 Plasterer-Hiring Hall ++
0874 Plumber-Hiring Hall ++
0875 Roofer-Hiring Hall ++
0876 Sheet Metal Worker-Hiring Hall ++
0878 Sign Painter-Hiring Hall ++
0880 Tile Setter-Hiring Hall ++
PRINTING
Regular Positions
1 1121-2 Delivery Driver Il 1535 ( 32,050- 39,818)
1 1143 Senior Clerk 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
2 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
1 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
3 1481-1 Pre-Press Operator | 2244(3) (52,220- 58,192)
2 1481-1N Pre-Press Operator | 2244(3) (62,220- 568,192)
1 1481-2N Pre-Press Operator I 2499 (52,179- 64,811)
4 1485-1 Bindery Equipment Operator | 2244(3) (52,220- 58,192)
2 1485-1N Bindery Equipment Operator | 2244(3) (52,220- 58,192)
1 1485-2N Bindery Equipment Operator Il 2499 (52,179-64,811)
1 1488 Director of Printing Services 4313 ( 90,055-111,875)
1 1489 Print Shop Trainee 1811 (37,813- 47,000)
2 1493-1 Duplicating Machine Operator | 1441 ( 30,088- 37,396)

++ Rates are subject to change according to the prevailing wage pay schedule. The
Building Trades Council will submit basic wage information to the

City Administrative Officer.
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GENERAL SERVICES - 14

] 2003-04 SalaréRange and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

PRINTING

Regular Positions (Continued)

5 1493-2 Duplicating Machine Operator Ii 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
1 1493-3 Duplicating Machine Operator Il| 1606 (33,533~ 41,676)
1 1494-1 Printing Press Operator | 2244(3) (52,220- 58,192)
1 1494-1N Printing Press Operator | 2244(3) (52,220- 58,192)
1 1494-2N Printing Press Operator |l 2499 (52,179-64,811)
1 1496N Printing Services
Superintendent 2843 (59,361- 73,769)
4 1497 Bindery Worker 1528 (31,904- 39,630)
1 1500 Senior Duplicating Machine Operator 1798 (37,542- 46,645)
1 1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (136,143- 44,933)****
1 1623-2 Senior Accountant [l 2357 (49,214- 61,136)**
1 1596-2 Systems Analyst Ii 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)***
1 1832-1N Warehouse and Toolroom Worker | 15621 (131,758- 39,484)
41

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

1121-2 Delivery Driver Il 1535 (32,050- 39,818)
1358 Clerk Typist 1449 (30,255- 37,584)
1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1481-1 Pre-Press Operator | 2244(3) (52,220- 58,192)
1481-1N Pre-Press Operator | 2244(3) (52,220- 58,192)
1481-2N Pre-Press Operator Il 2499 (52,179- 64,811)
1485-2N Bindery Equipment Operator || 2499 (52,179-64,811)
1489 Print Shop Trainee 1811 ( 37,813- 47,000)
1493-1 Duplicating Machine Operator | 1441 ( 30,088- 37,396)
1493-1N Duplicating Machine Operator | 1441 ( 30,088- 37,396)
1493-2N Duplicating Machine Operator Il 1521 ('31,758- 39,484)
1493-3N Duplicating Machine Operator Il 1606 ( 33,533- 41,676)
1494-1 Printing Press Operator | 2244(3) (52,220- 58,192)
1494-1N Printing Press Operator | 2244(3) (52,220- 58,192)
1494-2N Printing Press Operator I 2499 (52,179- 64,811)
1497N Bindery Worker 1528 (31,904- 39,630)
1500N Senior Duplicating Machine

Operator 1798 (37,542~ 46,645)
1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (36,143~ 44,933)*
1513-2 Accountant Il 1877 (39,191- 48,713)***
1523-2 Senior Accountant Il 2357 (49,214- 61,136)****
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



GENERAL SERVICES - 15

No. Code Title

2003-04 Sala

Range and
alary

PRINTING

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

1832-1 Warehouse and Toolroom Worker | 15621
Regular Printing Fund
Positions _ Positions
Total 1,871 41
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HOUSING DEPARTMENT

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title g Annual Salary

Regular Positions

7 0106 Member Rent Adjustment Commission $50.00/mtg
7 0115 Member Affordable Housing
Commission $50.00/hr.
3 1116 Secretary 1940 (40,507- 50,320)
2 1117-2 Executive Secretary Il 2337 (48,796- 60,614)
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary llI 2506 ( 52,325- 65,020)
1 1129 Personnel Records Supervisor 2052 (42,845- 53,244)****
1 1141 Clerk 1390 (29,023- 36,059)
2 1201 Principal Clerk 1924 (40,173- 49,903)****
6 1223-1 Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
5 1223-2 Accounting Clerk Il 1888 (39,421- 48,963)
1 1323 Senior Clerk Stenographer 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
42 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
28 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
4 1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
6 1513-2 Accountant I 1877 (39,191- 48,713)****
1 1518 Senior Auditor 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
2 1523-1 Senior Accountant | 2176 (45,434- 56,438)****
3 1523-2 Senior Accountant Il 2357 (49,214- 61,136)****
1 1525-1 Principal Accountant | 2709 (56,563- 70,261)****
1 1538 Senior Project Coordinator 2709 (56,563- 70,261)****
27 1539 Management Assistant 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
2 1555-1 Fiscal Systems Specialist | 3059 (63,871-79,364)***
2 1568 Director of Housing 4740 (98,971-122,962)
3 1569-1 Rehabilitation Construction
Specialist | 2656(3) (61,804- 68,883)
9 1569-2 Rehabilitation Construction
Specialist Il 3112 (64,978- 80,722)
3 1569-3 Rehabilitation Construction
Specialist IlI 3286 (68,611-85,232)
18 1571-1 Financial Development
Officer | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)****
4 1571-2 Financial Development
Officer 3092 ( 64,560- 80,200)****
1 1593-3 Departmental Chief
Accountant il 4388 (91,621-113,837)
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



HOUSING DEPARTMENT - 2

. 2003-04 Salarg Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)
1 1596-1 Systems Analyst | 2066(2) (45,539- 53,598)****
2 1596-2 Systems Analyst Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 1597-1 Senior Systems Analyst | 2879 (60,113- 74,687 )****
1 1597-2 Senior Systems Analyst I 3571 (74,562- 92,623)****
1 1779-1 Operations & Statistical
Research Analyst | 2395 ( 50,007- 62,138)****
1 1832-1 Warehouse and Toolroom
Worker | 15621 (131,758- 39,484)
1 1835-1 Storekeeper | 1742 (36,372- 45,184)
2 3341 Construction Estimator 2561 (53,473- 66,440)**
5 4226 Principal Inspector 3142 (65,604- 81,494 )**
81 4243 Housing Inspector 2581(3) (60,071- 66,941)
22 4244 Senior Housing Inspector 2863(3) (66,648- 74,291)
2 4258 Chief Inspector 4086 (85,315-106,007)
1 7310-3 Environmental Specialist IlI 2939 (61,366- 76,253)****
1 7926-4 Architectural Associate IV 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
3 8500 Community Housing Program
Manager 3917 (81,786-101,602)
8 8502-1 Rehabilitation Project
Coordinator | 3102 (64,769- 80,492)***
1 8502-2 Rehabilitation Project
Coordinator Il 3275 (68,382- 84,981 )***
6 8504 Housing Planning & Economic
Analyst 2539 (53,014- 65,876)"***
1 8505 Senior Housing Planning and
Economic Analyst 3917 (81,786-101,602)
1 9167-1 Senior Personnel Analyst | 3185 ( 66,502- 82,643)
10 9171-1 Senior Management Analyst | 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
6 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst Il 3567 (74,478- 92,540)****
2 9182 Chief Management Analyst 4740 (98,971-122,962)
26 9184-1 Management Analyst | 2069 (43,200- 53,682)****
26 9184-2. Management Analyst Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 9270 General Manager Department
of Housing (161,924)
2 9271 Asst GM Housing Preservation
& Production 5761 (120,289-149,438)

408

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001
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HOUSING DEPARTMENT -3

No. Code

Title

2003-04 SalaréRange and
Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

1111

Messenger Clerk

1141 Clerk
1358 Clerk Typist
1501 Student Worker
1502 Student Professional Worker
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 394 14

67

1128 (23,552- 29,252)

1390 (29,023- 36,059)

1449 (30,255- 37,584)
$10.53/hr.

1037(5) (26,893)

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

408
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No. Code

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

Title

2003-04 SalaI

Range and
alary

Regqular Positions

—
—

0101-1
1368
1537
1538
9020

—_ a2 N

9171-1
9184-1
9184-2

24

Commissioner

Senior Clerk Typist
Project Coordinator
Senior Project Coordinator

Executive Director Human
Relations Commission

Senior Management Analyst |
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst Il

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

Student Professional Worker

1501 Student Worker
1502
1535-2 Administrative Intern Il
1542 Project Assistant
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 13 11

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001
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$25.00/mtg
1786
2284
2709

3839
2881
2069
2438

$10.53/hr.
1037(5)
1325(5)
1731

(37,291- 46,332)
(47,689- 59,236)****
( 56,563- 70,261)****

(80,158- 99,597)

(60,155- 74,750)****
(43,200- 53,682)****
( 50,905- 63,266)****

(26,893)
( 34,368)
(36,143- 44,933)***

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

24
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INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENCY

2003-04 SalaréRange and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regqular Positions

5 0101-2 Commissioner $50.00/mtg
1 1111 Messenger Clerk 1128 ( 23,552- 29,252)
4 1117-2 Executive Secretary Il 2337 (48,796- 60,614)
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary Il 2506 ( 52,325- 65,020)
1 1121-2 Delivery Driver Il 1535 ( 32,050- 39,818)
14 1136-2 Data Processing Technician I 1719 ( 35,892- 44,599)****
1136-2N Data Processing Technician I 1719 ( 35,892- 44,599)****
3 1139-1 Senior Data Processing
Technician | 1859 (38,815- 48,232)****
1 1139-1N Senior Data Processing Technician | 1859 (38,815- 48,232)***
9 1139-2 Senior Data Processing
Technician Il 2139 (44,662- 55,478)****
5 1139-2N Senior Data Processing
Technician Il 2139 (44,662- 55,478)****
1 1141 Clerk 1390 (29,023- 36,059)
1 1170-1 Payroll Supervisor | 2211 ( 46,165- 57,336)****
3 1223-2 Accounting Clerk |l 1888 (39,421- 48,963)
5 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 (30,255- 37,584)
15 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1 1368P Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
19 1409-1 Information Systems Manager | 3995 (83,415-103,627)
8 1409-2 Information Systems Manager 4740 (98,971-122,962)
2 1411-1N Information Systems Operations
Manager | 2556 (53,369- 66,314)****
3 1411-2 Information Systems Operations
Manager I 2770 (57,837- 71,848)****
1 1411-2N Information Systems Operations
Manager I 2770 (57,837- 71,848)***
1 1411-3 Information Systems Operations
Manager lli 3003 (62,702- 77,903)****
1 1427-2N Computer Operator Il 1719 ( 35,892- 44,599)****
2 1428-1 Senior Computer Operator | 1859 (38,815- 48,232)****
11 1428-1N Senior Computer Operator | 1859 ( 38,815- 48,232+
3 1428-2 Senior Computer Operator I 2139 (44,662- 55,478)****
7 1428-2N Senior Computer Operator || 2139 ( 44,662- 55,478)****
36 1431-3 Programmer/Analyst Il| 2472 (51,615- 64,143)***
71

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENCY - 2

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)

2 1431-3N Programmer/Analyst Il| 2472 (51,615- 64,143)****
49 1431-4 Programmer/Analyst IV 2676 ( 55,874- 69,426)***
2 1431-4N Programmer/Analyst IV 2676 (55,874- 69,426)****
26 1431-5 Programmer/Analyst V 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
2 1431-5N Programmer/Analyst V 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
2 1433-2 Data Entry Operator Il 1644 ( 34,326- 42,657)
39 1455-1 Systems Programmer | 2939 (61,366- 76,253)****
4 1455-1N Systems Programmer | 2939 (61,366- 76,253)***
36 1455-2 Systems Programmer Il 3165 (66,085- 82,100)****
2 1455-2N Systems Programmer || 3165 ( 66,085- 82,100)****
13 1455-3 Systems Programmer Il 3425 (71,514- 88,865)****
1 1456 Information Services Specialist 2120 (44,265- 54,997)****
1 1458 Principal Communications Operator 1915 (139,985- 49,694 )****
38 1461-2 Communications Operator Il 1661 (34,681- 43,096)

9 1461-2N Communications Operator Il 1661 (34,681- 43,096)

5 1461-3 Communications Operator lll 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

1 1466 Chief Communications Operator 2097 (43,785- 54,392)****
1 1467-1 Senior Communications Operator | 1629 (34,013- 42,261)***
4 1467-1N Senior Communications Operator | 1629 (34,013- 42,261)****
2 1467-2 Senior Communications Operator || 1811 ( 37,813- 47,000)****
13 1470 Data Base Architect 3303 ( 68,966- 85,670)****
1 1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
1 1513-2 Accountant || 1877 (39,191-48,713)**
1 1518 Senior Auditor 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 1523-2 Senior Accountant Il 2357 (49,214- 61,136)****
1 1525-1 Principal Accountant | 2709 (56,563~ 70,261)****
1 1539 Management Assistant 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
1 1549-1 Financial Analyst | 2444 (51,030- 63,391)***
7 1596-2 Systems Analyst || 2438 (50,905- 63,266)****
6 1597-1 Senior Systems Analyst | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)****
14 1597-2 Senior Systems Analyst I 3571 (74,562- 92,623)****
2 1660-2 Computer Graphic Artist Il 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****
1 1670-2 Graphics Designer Il 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****
1 1714-2 Personnel Director Il 4389 (91,642-113,858)
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENCY - 3

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 SalaI

Range and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1

1

24

112
31
22

20

15

1801-1

1801-2

1801-3

1802
1803
3638
3685

3686
3686N
3689

3691

3800-3

3802
3812
6145-2
6146
6149
7209

7532

76071

7607-2

7607-3

7607-4

7610
7614

Cable Television Production
Manager |

Cable Television Production
Manager Il

Cable Television Production
Manager IlI

Video Production Coordinator
Channel Traffic Coordinator
Senior Communications Electrician

Councilphone/Voicemail
Technician

Communications Electrician
Communications Electrician

Communications Electrician
Supervisor

Senior Communications Electrician
Supervisor

Communications Cable
Supervisor llI

Communications Cable Worker
Electrical Conduit Mechanic
Video Technician I

Playback Operator

Videotape Librarian

Senior Electrical Engineering
Drafting Technician

Electrical Engineering
Drafting Technician

Communications Engineering
Associate |

Communications Engineering
Associate I

Communications Engineering
Associate Il

Communications Engineering
Associate IV

Communications Engineer
Senior Communications Engineer

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

73

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2889
3476

3836
1924
1924

2084

2756(3)
2358
1641
2135
1659
1763

2013
1805
2361
2642
2043

3199
3199
3761

(60,322- 74,959)
(72,578-90,180)

(80,095- 99,514)
(40,173- 49,003)****
(40,173- 49,003)****
(66,711)*

(43,513- 54,079)
( 60,760)*
(60,760)*

(69,801)*
(73,267)*

(64,143- 71,493)
(49,235- 61,178)
(34,264- 42,574)*
(44,578- 55,394)+***
(34,639- 43,033)****
(36,811- 45,748)****

(42,031- 52,200)****
(37,688- 46,812)***
(49,297- 61,261)**
(55,164- 68,528)***
(61,449- 76,337)**

(66,795- 82,077)***
(66,795- 82,977)***
(78,529- 97,572)***



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENCY - 4

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

rg Range and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1
1

1

N

-~ NN =2 NN O -

764

7615
7625

7640

7642
7650-2

7652
91711
9171-2
9182
9184-2
9375
9380

9381

Television Engineer

Director of Communications
Services

Telecommunications Planning and
Utilization Officer

Telecommunications Planner

Telecommunications Regulatory
Officer Il

Access Services Analyst
Senior Management Analyst |
Senior Management Analyst I
Chief Management Analyst
Management Analyst II
Director of Systems

General Manager Information
Technology Agency

Asst Gen Mgr Information
Technology Agency

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

1223-1
1223-2
1461-1
1467-1
1501
1502
2414
3115

3521
3638

3684

3686
3689

Accounting Clerk |

Accounting Clerk Il
Communications Operator 1
Senior Communications Operator |
Student Worker

Student Professional Worker
Special Program Assistant |

Maintenance and Construction
Helper

Drill Rig Operator

Senior Communications
Electrician

Assistant Communications
Electrician

Communications Electrician

Communications Electrician
Supervisor

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

74

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2642
4740

3836
2671

3836
2695
2881
3567
4740
2438 .
4740

5428

1786
1888
1606
1629
$10.53/hr.
1037(5)
$6.69/hr.

1521
2368

( 55,164- 68,528)****
(98,971-122,962)

(80,095- 99,514)
(55,770- 69,279)****

(80,095- 99,514)
(56,271- 69,906)
(60,155- 74,750)****
(74,478- 92,540)***
(98,971-122,962)
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(98,971-122,962)

(200,261)

(113,336-140,814)

(37,291- 46,332)
(39,421- 48,963)
(33,533- 41,676)
(34,013- 42,261)***

(26,893)

(31,758- 39,484)
(49,443- 61,408)

(66,711)*

(49,235)*
(60,760)*

© (69,801)



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENCY - 5

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

3802 Communications Cable Worker 2358 (49,235- 61,178)
3808 Assistant Communications Cable
Worker 2003 (41,822- 51,970)
3812 Electrical Conduit Mechanic 1641 ( 34,264- 42,574)*
Hiring Hall
0861-2 Communications Electrician || ++
0862 Electrical Craft Helper ++
3684 Assistant Communications
Electrician ++ (49,235)
Regular Citizen Board Total Regular Positions
Positions Members & Citizen Board Members
Total 759 5 764

++ Rates are subject to change according to the prevailing wage pay schedule. The
Building Trades Council will submit basic wage information to the
City Administrative Officer.

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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MAYOR

] 2003-04 SalargRange and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions
1 0004 Mayor (181,719)
4 0141 Mayoral Aide | 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
7 0142 Mayoral Aide Il 1790 (37,375- 46,416)
10 0143 Mayoral Aide Il 1913 (39,943- 49,652)
10 0144 Mayoral Aide IV 2108 (44,015- 54,684)
10 0145 Mayoral Aide V 2285 (47,710- 59,257)
10 0146 Mayoral Aide VI 2695 (56,271- 69,906)
8 0147 Mayoral Aide VII 3185 (66,502- 82,643)
5 0148 Mayoral Aide VIII 3944 (82,350-102,312)
1 0402 Chief Administrative Assistant to
Mayor 4388 (91,621-113,837)
1 0407 Chief of Staff Mayor 5739 (119,830-148,895)
5 0408 Deputy Mayor 4876 (101,810-126,491)
2 9483 Chief Legislative Representative 5282 (110,288-137,035)
74
To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required
0141 Mayoral Aide | 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
0142 Mayoral Aide Il 1790 (37,375- 46,416)
0143 Mayoral Aide I 1913 (139,943- 49,652)
0144 Mayoral Aide IV 2108 (44,015- 54,684)
0145 Mayoral Aide V 2285 (47,710- 59,257)
0146 Mayoral Aide VI 2695 (56,271- 69,906)
0147 Mayoral Aide VII 3185 (66,502- 82,643)
0148 Mayoral Aide VIII 3944 (82,350-102,312)
0408 Deputy Mayor 4876 (101,810-126,491)
1502 Student Professional Worker 1037(5) (26,893)
9482 Legislative Representative 3436 (71,743- 89,136)
Regular
Positions
Total 74
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No. Code

NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMENT

Title

2003-04 Sala

réRange and
alary

Regular Positions

7 0101-2 Commissioner

1 1117-2 Executive Secretary Il

3 12231 Accounting Clerk |

4 1358 Clerk Typist

3 1368 Senior Clerk Typist

1 1513-2 Accountant Il

2 1523-1 Senior Accountant |
23 1537 Project Coordinator

5 1538 Senior Project Coordinator

2 1539 Management Assistant

6 1550 Program Aide

1 1597-2 Senior Systems Analyst ||

1 1800-1 Public Information Director |

4 9171-1 Senior Management Analyst |

1 9182 Chief Management Analyst

4 9184-1 Management Analyst |

1 9184-2 Management Analyst ||

1 9221 Assistant General Manager Depart.

of Neighborhood Empowerment
1 9222 General Manager Department of
Neighborhood Empowerment
1 9734-2 Commission Executive Assistant II
72
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 65 7

79

*+* Salary effective January 1, 2001

$50.00/mtg
2337
1786
1449
1786
1877
2176
2284
2709
1731
1325
3571
3341
2881
4740
2069
2438

4389

2695

(48,796- 60,614)
(37,291- 46,332)
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,191- 48,713)***
(45,434~ 56,438)****
(47,689- 59,236)***
(56,563- 70,261)****
(36,143 44,933)**
(27,666- 34,368)***
(74,562- 92,623)****
(69,760- 86,672)
(60,155- 74,750)***
(98,971-122,962)
(43,200- 53,682)***
( 50,905- 63,266)****

(91,642-113,858)

(132,066)
(56,271~ 69,906)

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

72
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